
Г

(Address)	DOD4492 500134636955
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/25/0801030017 **70.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECRETARY OF STATE TALAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	VA

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: PAUWELS TRANSFORMERS INC

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

VIRGIL GILDEHAUS (Name of Person) PAUNELS TRANSFORMERS INC (Firm/Company) ONE PAUMELS DRIVE (Address) WASHINGTON MO 630 (City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

VIRGIL GILDEHAUS at (636) 239-9306

(Name of Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

X \$70.00 Filing Fee **578.75** Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 8, 2008

VIRGIL GILDEHAUS ONE PAUWELS DRIVE WASHINGTON, MO 63090

SUBJECT: PAUWELS TRANSFORMERS INC. Ref. Number: W08000046454

We have received your document for PAUWELS TRANSFORMERS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 908A00053080

APPLICATION BY FORE		N FLORIDA			
ÍN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 6 REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATI					
1. Pauwels Transform	ers Inc.				
(Enter name of corporation; must inclus "line" "Co" "Corp." "fne." "Co." or "C	de "INCORPORATED."	" "COMPANY "	"CORPORATION."		
(If name unavailable in Florida, enter al	iternate corporate paine a	idopted for the pi	rpose of transacting bus	iness in Florida)	
2 Delaware	3	43-127	2470		
(State or country under the law of which	it is incorporated)	// 	El number, il applicable	 :)	
1. 12/10/81	5	Perneti	a)		
(Dine of incorporation)		Duration. Year	corp will cease to exist	or "perpetual";	
	st transacted business in DNS 607,1501 & 607,150			res estatement of the second s	08.00
	Washington	, Mo. 63)90	<u>£</u>	S
	(Principal office addre			ASS	
One Pauwels Drive	Washington (Current mailing addre)90		PM 1: 0
Sale of Electrical (Purpose(s) of emporation authority	Transformers	mry to be carried	on in state of Florida)	ORIDE	1:07
Name and street address of Florida r	egistered agent: (P.O	Box <u>NOT</u> acce	ptable)	-	
Name: InCorp Ser	vices, Inc.	Maganagan K	、		
	Court North				

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Jull on behalf of Incorp Services, Inc. (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	"ILED
A. DIRECTORS	UR nor
Chairman: Oileep Patil	08 OCT 15 PM 1:
Address: Antwerpsesteenweg 167 B-2800 Mechelen, Belgium	ALL AHASSEE, FLOR
B-2800 mechelen, Belgium	<i>rLUR</i>
Vice Chairman: Marc Schillebeeckx	
Washington, MD 63090	
Director: Martin Kelly	
Address: Antwerpsesteenweg 167	
B-2800 Mechelen, Belgium	
Director: Norvin Mohesky	
Address: 1 Pauwels Dr	
Washington, MD 63090	
B. OFFICERS	
President:	
Address:	<u>`</u>
Vice President:	
Address:	
secretary: Stacy Schiermeier	
Secretary: Stacy Schiermeier Address: I Pauwels Dr.; Washington, M	MD 63090
Treasurer:	
Address:	
BA 11	
NOTE: If receivery, you may apach an addendum to the application listing ad	ditional officers and/or directors.
13. Stally Scheme	
(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the	he application)
14. Stacy Schiermeier, Secretary (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing	application)

-

•

- i - i

1

٠

.

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PAUWELS TRANSFORMERS INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CG POMER SYSTEMS USA INC", THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 9:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO REREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PAGE

1

DATE: 10-13-09

AFTFRENT

0928126 8320

090930161 Fou may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml